Based on our inspection of the property, and considering the investigation and analyses undertaken herein, we have 
formed the opinion the market value of the proposed subdivided 2.90 acre site, as of May 1, 2023, as per the land’s 
Highest and Best Use to accommodate a low to medium density multi family residential land use, is estimated to be: 

-- FOUR MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS -- 

-- ($4,350,000.00) --  

The above market value estimate relates to the assumed subdivided 2.90 acre subject site as though vacant and 
available for Highest and Best Use development. We are of the opinion the existing school structure does not 
contribute to underlying land value as a residential redevelopment site.

[...]

Based on our inspection of the land, and considering the investigation and analyses undertaken herein, we have 
formed the opinion the market value of the proposed subdivided 2.90 acre site, as of May 1, 2023, as per the land’s 
Highest and Best Use to accommodate a low to medium density multi family residential land use, is estimated to be: 

-- FOUR MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS -- 

-- ($4,350,000.00) – 

The above market value estimate relates to the assumed subdivided 2.90 acre subject site as though vacant and 
available for Highest and Best Use development. We are of the opinion the existing school structure does not 
contribute to underlying land value as a residential redevelopment site.